OP \$90.00 1086489

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM442813 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ISRAEL DISCOUNT BANK		09/12/2017	BANK: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JR APPAREL WORLD LLC
Street Address:	205 West 39th Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1086489	MEMBERS ONLY
Registration Number:	1376674	
Registration Number:	3915373	MEMBERS ONLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9733257467

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9732437902 Email: ip@lawfirm.ms

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth Featherman

Address Line 1:3 Becker Farm Road, Suite 105Address Line 4:Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUBMITTER: Elizabeth Featherman	
SIGNATURE: /Elizabeth Featherman/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Jaro Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Jaro Release of Security Interest#page2.tif source=Jaro Release of Security Interest#page3.tif source=Jaro Release of Security Interest#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006153 FRAME: 0001

900420807

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, that ISRAEL DISCOUNT BANK OF NEW YORK ("Secured Party"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in the trademarks of JR APPAREL WORLD LLC ("Debtor"), pursuant to the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement ("Trademark Security Agreement"), dated April 24, 2017, by and between Debtor and Secured Party and recorded by the Assignment Services Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 8, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6052/0253, which trademarks are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, and any and all other Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement is likewise released.

[SIGNATURE ON THE NEXT PAGE]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006153 FRAME: 0002 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of September 12, 2017.

ISRAEL DISCOUNT BANK OF NEW YORK

Зу: _____

Name: John Manini

Title: First Vice President

STATE OF NEW YORK

) ss.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On the / day of September 2017, before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared John Manini, personally known to me or provided to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual, whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that the executed the same in her capacity; and that by her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

MICHAEL D. MANIN
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
No. 01MA6278402
Qualified in Suffolk County
My Commission Expires March 25, 2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 006153 FRAME: 0003 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of September 12, 2017.

ISRAEL DISCOUNT BANK OF NEW YORK

Name: Mark Reiner

Title: Senior Vice President

STATE OF NEW YORK

) ss.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On the /2-day of September 2017, before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared Mark Reiner, personally known to me or provided to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual, whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that the executed the same in her capacity; and that by her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

MICHAEL D. MANIN NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01MA6278402 Qualified in Suffolk County My Commission Expires March 25, 2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 006153 FRAME: 0004

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

	Trademark	Registration No.	Country
1.	MEMBERS ONLY	Registration No. 1086489	U.S.
2.	(stylized logo)	Registration No. 1376674	U.S.
3.	MEMBERS ONLY	Registration No. 3915373	U.S.
4.	MEMBERS ONLY	Registration No. TMA255907	CANADA
5.	MEMBERS ONLY	Registration No. TMA321276	CANADA

TRADEMARK REEL: 006153 FRAME: 0005

RECORDED: 09/12/2017